

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







Wisconsin 54155 Ga A

UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 72-9-11- C

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have developed Housing Projects for members of the Oneida Tribe, and
- WHEREAS, residents who reside at the Housing Projects are elderly persons and family units with pre-school and school age children, and
- WHEREAS, members of the Oneida Tribe have expressed great concern for the safety of their children and the elderly, to the Oneida Tribal Business Committee.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Committee in regular session assembled, hereby respectfully requests the Oneida Town Board to post all Town roads, to provide for safe and reasonable speed limits, wherever large numbers of families reside.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at 1 meeting duly called, noticed, and held on the 11 day of 1972; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 members against; 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Magarit Vortalti Secretary, Oneida Business Committee